
Case4:11-cr-00431-PJH   Document25   Filed03/05/14   Page1 of 1

2 

3 

4 

5 
6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

FILED 
MAR 0 5 2014 

RICHARD W. WIEKING 
CLERK, U.S. DISTR!CT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

E. KATE PATCHEN (NYRN 4104634) 
ALBERT B. SAMBAT (CSBN 236472) 
MICAH L. WYATT (CSBN 267465) 
GABRIEL MARTINEZ (CSBN 275142) 
JEANE HAMILTON (CSBN 157834) 
U.S. Department of Justice 
Antitrust Division 
450 Golden Gate A venue 
Box 36046, Room 10-0101 
San Francisco, CA 94102 
kate.patchen@usdoj.gov 
Telephone: (415) 934-5300 

Attorneys for the United States 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

OAKLAND DIVISION 

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

v. 

DOUGLAS MOORE, 

Defendant. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. CR 11-00431 PJH 

UNITED STATES' MOTION TO 
UNSEAL 

The United States respectfully requests that the Court unseal the above-captioned matter. 

The undersigned represents that unsealing this matter will not compromise law enforcement 

interests. A Proposed Order is attached. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

/s/ ---- -------
E. KA TE PATCHEN 
ALBERT B. SAMBAT 
Trial Attorney 
Antitrust Division 

DATED: March_, 2014 

UNITED ST ATES' MOTION TO UNSEAL 
No. CR 11-00431 PJH 




