		FILED
1	E. KATE PATCHEN (NYRN 4104634) ALBERT B. SAMBAT (CSBN 236472)	• •
2	MICAH L. WYATT (CSBN 267465)	MAR 05 2014
3	GABRIEL MARTINEZ (CSBN 275142) JEANE HAMILTON (CSBN 157834)	RICHARD W. WIEKING CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT
4	U.S. Department of Justice	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
5	Antitrust Division 450 Golden Gate Avenue	
6	Box 36046, Room 10-0101	
7	San Francisco, CA 94102 kate.patchen@usdoj.gov	
8	Telephone: (415) 934-5300	
9	Attorneys for the United States	
10	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
11	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
12	OAKLAND DIVISION	
13		) No. CR 11-00431 PJH
14	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	) ) UNITED STATES' MOTION TO
15		) UNSEAL
16	v.	)
17		)
18	DOUGLAS MOORE,	)
19	Defendant.	)
20		
21	The United States respectfully requests that the Court unseal the above-captioned matter.	
22	The undersigned represents that unsealing this matter will not compromise law enforcement	
23	interests. A Proposed Order is attached.	
24		Respectfully Submitted,
25		1-1
26	DATED: March, 2014	E. KATE PATCHEN
27		ALBERT B. SAMBAT Trial Attorney
28		Antitrust Division
	UNITED STATES' MOTION TO UNSEAL No. CR 11-00431 PJH	